

Jefferson County Parking Lot Improvements

Project No. PW15B003

Bid Opening March 10, 2015

Engineer's Estimate					Dura Seal Paving Cont. 7026A Hwy 61/67 Barnhart, Mo 63012		Jokerst Paving & Contract. P.O. Box 637 Festus, Mo 63028		Spencer Contracting 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd. Arnold, MO 63010		Byrne & Jones 11745 Lackland Road St. Louis, Mo 63146		Ford Asphalt Company 13164 Taussig Ave. Bridgeton, MO 63044		Gershenson Construction 2 Truitt Drive Eureka, Mo 63025		
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,398.00	\$3,398.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,769.00	\$17,769.00	
PAV'T REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH (REPLACEMENT)	3645	SY	\$8.00	\$29,160.00	\$3.45	\$12,575.25	\$4.00	\$14,580.00	\$6.06	\$22,088.70	\$6.75	\$24,603.75	\$6.60	\$24,057.00	\$8.50	\$30,982.50	
PAVEMENT FABRIC	3645	SY	\$1.50	\$5,467.50	\$1.00	\$3,645.00	\$1.00	\$3,645.00	\$1.00	\$3,645.00	\$1.10	\$4,009.50	\$1.20	\$4,374.00	\$3.00	\$10,935.00	
SAW CUT	200	FOOT	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$2.20	\$440.00	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	
SIDEWALK REMOVAL	270	SF	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$4.75	\$1,282.50	\$1.20	\$324.00	\$5.05	\$1,363.50	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	
8" AGGREGATE BASE (REPLACEMENT)	1668	TON	\$26.00	\$43,368.00	\$12.25	\$20,433.00	\$13.00	\$21,684.00	\$17.27	\$28,806.36	\$13.75	\$22,935.00	\$15.00	\$25,020.00	\$18.00	\$30,024.00	
PARKING BLOCKS	12	EACH	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$576.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$49.50	\$594.00	\$104.00	\$1,248.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	
4" HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (MoDOT BP-1 or BP-2)	807	TON	\$88.00	\$71,016.00	\$69.39	\$55,997.73	\$66.19	\$53,415.33	\$72.77	\$58,725.39	\$65.55	\$52,898.85	\$74.00	\$59,718.00	\$71.50	\$57,700.50	
PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	270	SF	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$5.40	\$1,458.00	\$16.60	\$4,482.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	\$7.50	\$2,025.00	
PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8"	45	SY	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$64.66	\$2,909.70	\$140.85	\$6,338.25	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$118.00	\$5,310.00	
6" ASPHALT CURB(GLUE ON)	171	FOOT	\$100.00	\$17,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,565.00	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$8.27	\$1,414.17	\$12.95	\$2,214.45	\$13.00	\$2,223.00	\$19.00	\$3,249.00	
TRUNCATED DOMES	35	SF	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$18.98	\$664.30	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$27.00	\$945.00	
NO PARKING H/C SIGNS	4	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$196.00	\$784.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	
H/C PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	6	EACH	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$16.50	\$99.00	\$39.35	\$236.10	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	
ONE WAY-DO NOT ENTER SIGNS	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
4" PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1250	FOOT	\$0.50	\$625.00	\$0.36	\$450.00	\$0.30	\$375.00	\$0.40	\$500.00	\$0.47	\$587.50	\$0.35	\$437.50	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	
6" PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	650	FOOT	\$0.75	\$487.50	\$0.54	\$351.00	\$0.40	\$260.00	\$0.58	\$377.00	\$0.73	\$474.50	\$0.45	\$292.50	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	
RESERVED PARKING SIGNS(OPTIONAL)	8	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$197.00	\$1,576.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	
SLOTTED DRAIN(OPTIONAL - ADS Duraslot or equal)	40	FOOT	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	69.14	\$2,765.60	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	
TOTAL PRICE			\$198,764.00		\$112,962.98		\$117,337.43		\$133,463.62		\$134,826.40		\$148,252.00		\$169,330.00		
										on bid	\$133,466.14						